SC-PPTC-006 A0 2024/3/19 www.zcorevv.cn1 / 6
SMD1812 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Description
The 1812 series provides surface mount resettable overcurrent protection with holding
current from 0.1A to 4.0A.This series offers complete portfolio in terms of holding current
and working voltage,and is suitable for wide range of applications.
Features
Low profile

(A)
IT
(A)
UMax
(V)
IMax
(A)
PDTYP
(W)
Time-To-trip
RMin
(Ω)
R1Max
(Ω)
ITrip(A) TMax(S)
SMD1812R010SF33 0.10 0.30 33.0 30 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.000
SMD1812R010SF 0.10 0.30 30.0 30 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.000
SMD1812R010SF60 0.10 0.30 60.0 30 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.000
SMD1812R014SF33 0.14 0.34 33.0 30 0.8 1.5 0.15 0.650 6.000
SMD1812R014SF 0.14 0.34 60.0 30 0.8 1.5 0.15 0.650 6.000
SMD1812R020SF 0.20 0.40 30.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.000
SMD1812R020SF33 0.20 0.40 33.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.000
SMD1812R020SF60 0.20 0.40 60.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.000
SMD1812R030SF 0.30 0.60 30.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
SMD1812R030SF33 0.30 0.60 33.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
SMD1812R030SF60 0.30 0.60 60.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
SMD1812R050SF 0.50 1.00 15.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812R050SF33 0.50 1.00 33.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812R050SF60 0.50 1.00 60.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.400
SMD1812R075SF 0.75 1.50 13.2 30 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
SMD1812R075SF24 0.75 1.50 24.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
SMD1812R075SF33 0.75 1.50 33.0 30 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
SMD1812R110SF 1.10 2.20 8.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.045 0.250
SMD1812R110SF16 1.10 2.20 16.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
SMD1812R110SF24 1.10 2.20 24.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
SMD1812R110SF33 1.10 2.20 33.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
SMD1812R125SF8 1.25 2.50 8.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812R125SF 1.25 2.50 16.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812R150SF 1.50 3.00 8.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
SMD1812R150SF16 1.50 3.00 16.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
SMD1812R150SF24 1.50 3.00 24.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
SMD1812R150SF33 1.50 3.00 33.0 35 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
SMD1812 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-PPTC-006 A0 2024/3/19 3 / 6 www.zcorevv.cn
Part Number IH
(A)
IT
(A)
UMax
(V)
IMax
(A)
PDTYP
(W)
Time-To-trip
RMin
(Ω)
R1Max
(Ω)
ITrip(A) TMax(S)
SMD1812R160SF 1.60 2.80 8.0 35 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
SMD1812R200SF 2.00 4.00 8.0 35 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
SMD1812R200SF16 2.00 4.00 16.0 35 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
SMD1812R200SF24 2.00 4.00 24.0 35 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
SMD1812R260SF 2.60 5.00 8.0 35 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.010 0.050
SMD1812R260SF16 2.60 5.00 16.0 35 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.010 0.050
SMD1812R300SF 3.00 5.00 8.0 35 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.010 0.040
SMD1812R300SF16 3.00 5.00 16.0 35 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.010 0.040
SMD1812R350SF 3.50 6.00 6.0 35 2.0 10.0 4.00 0.008 0.030
SMD1812R350SF16 3.50 6.00 16.0 35 2.0 10.0 4.00 0.008 0.030
SMD1812R400SF 4.00 7.00 6.0 35 2.0 10.0 4.00 0.005 0.025
Notes:
IH = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°℃ still air.
IT =Trip current minimum current at which the device will trip in 25 ℃ still air.
UMax= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).